PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wei TAN	01/11/2011
Alexander Seth ROSS	01/13/2011
Veera Venkata Rajesh LANGOJU	01/11/2011
Ran NIU	01/11/2011
Zhilin WU	01/11/2011
Weihua GAO	01/11/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company	
Street Address:	One River Road	
City:	Schenectady	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12345	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13316514

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (203)944-6712

 Phone:
 203-944-6727

 Email:
 blair.ribeiro@ge.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: General Electric Company GE GPO
Address Line 1: 2 Corporate Drive, Suite 648
Address Line 4: Shelton, CONNECTICUT 06484

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 235931-4

PATENT

REEL: 027370 FRAME: 0070

Total Attachments: 7 source=235931_4_US_TrueAccurateCopyAssignment_120511#page1.tif source=235931_4_US_TrueAccurateCopyAssignment_120511#page2.tif source=235931_4_US_TrueAccurateCopyAssignment_120511#page3.tif source=235931_4_US_TrueAccurateCopyAssignment_120511#page4.tif source=235931_4_US_TrueAccurateCopyAssignment_120511#page5.tif source=235931_4_US_TrueAccurateCopyAssignment_120511#page5.tif source=235931_4_US_TrueAccurateCopyAssignment_120511#page6.tif source=235931_4_US_TrueAccurateCopyAssignment_120511#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 027370 FRAME: 0071

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

Wei Tan	of	Shanghai, China
Alexander Seth Ross	of	Albany, New York
Veera Venkata Lakshmi Rajesh Langoju	of	Bangalore, India
Ran Niu	of	Shanghai, China
Zhilin Wu	of	Shanghai, China
Weihua Gao	of	Shanghai, China

hereby sell and assign to **General Electric Company, a New York Corporation**, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA hereinafter referred to as "Company", its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the CN Patent Application No. 201010612087.X filed on December 29, 2010 and in the non-provisional application) for United States Patent currently entitled:

SOFT FIELD TOMOGRAPHY SYSTEM AND METHOD

Executed concurrently herewith,

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

INVENTOR 1	
Signature: Wei Tan	Date: 1/11/2011
Witnessed by: Lieng Blong Signature	Date: 1/11/2011
Witnessed by: Signature Lin Li Printed Name of Witness	Date: 1/11/20//
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF Wei Tan	SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY Date:
STATE OF ss. COUNTY OF	
This day of, 2011 befor Wei Tan, to me personally known as the indiwho acknowledged to me that he/she execute purposes therein set forth.	re me personally came the above-named ividual who executed the foregoing assignment, ted the same of his/her own free will for the
Seal	(Notary Public)

Page 2 of 7

INVENTOR 2			
Signature:Ale	xander Seth Ross	Date:	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
SECTION BE	Schlie		PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
STATE OF COUNTY OF	SS.		
Alexanuel Sei	o acknowledged to me that	nown as the marvi	came the above-named dual who executed the foregoing same of his/her own free will for
Seal		Monica (Notai	y Public) MONICA A. GENTILE Notary Public-State of New York Qualified in Schenectady County No 01GE6037577 y Commission Expires February 22, 2014

DOCKET	NIIN	ARER.	235931
DOORLI	11011	LDESIX.	433731

	nkata Lakshmi Rajesh Lan	Date:	-01
Witnessed by:	Signature SIT VISHWAS PATIL	Date: 11 JANUARY	2011
Witnessed by:	Signature IN. METHERAR ed Name of Witness	Date: 11 JANUARY	2011
SECTION BELOW Veera Venkata Laks		ONING IN PRESENCE OF A	
STATE OF COUNTY OF	ss.		
Veera Venkata Laks executed the foregoin	shmi Rajesh Langoju, to i	e personally came the above-name personally known as the indged to me that he/she executerth.	ndividual who

Page 4 of 7

INVENTOR 4	
Signature: Ran Niu	Date:/11/2011
Witnessed by: MM Signature	Date: Jan, 11, 201
SU, MJ Printed Name of W	NG Vitness
Witnessed by: 2 Signature	Date: 1/11/dolf
Lihan F Printed Name of W	<u>le</u>
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE	ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
	Date:
Ran Niu	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
STATE OF	SS.
Ran Niu, to me personally known	2011 before me personally came the above-named as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment,/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the
Seal	(Notary Public)
	D 4.60

PATENT REEL: 027370 FRAME: 0076

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, PKP

INVENTOR 5			
Signature: Nu Zhilin Wu		Date: 1/11/2011	
Witnessed by: Signatu Torq Z Printed Name	Zhao	Date: <u>U/11/2011</u>	
	re c of Witness	Date: 1/11/2011	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR Zhilin Wu	USE ONLY IF SIGNI	UNG IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY Date:	Y
STATE OF COUNTY OF	ss.		
Zhilin Wu, to me personally k	cnown as the individual	personally came the above-named all who executed the foregoing assignme e same of his/her own free will for	ent, the
Sea!	(Nota	ary Public)	
ssignment v2.0, 09/05, PKP	Page 6 of 7		

PATENT REEL: 027370 FRAME: 0077

Signature: Weihua Gao Witnessed by: Signature Yongrong He Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: Signature Chang day Liu Printed Name of Witness SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY Weihua Gao STATE OF COUNTY OF This day of, 2011 before me personally came the above-named Weihua Gao, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Seal	INVENTOR 6	
Signature Yongrong He Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: Mark Signature Chang chang Liu Printed Name of Witness SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY Weihua Gao STATE OF COUNTY OF This day of, 2011 before me personally came the above-named Weihua Gao, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Seal		Date: 2011-1-11
Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by:	Witnessed by: Signature	
Signature		
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY Date: Weihua Gao STATE OF Ss. COUNTY OF This day of, 2011 before me personally came the above-named Weihua Gao, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Seal		Date: 231) -1-1]
Weihua Gao STATE OF ss. COUNTY OF This day of, 2011 before me personally came the above-named Weihua Gao, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Seal		itness
Weihua Gao STATE OF ss. COUNTY OF This day of, 2011 before me personally came the above-named Weihua Gao, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Seal		
STATE OF ss. COUNTY OF This day of, 2011 before me personally came the above-named Weihua Gao, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Seal	SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE	
This day of, 2011 before me personally came the above-named Weihua Gao, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Seal	Weihua Gao	Date.
This day of, 2011 before me personally came the above-named Weihua Gao, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Seal		
This day of, 2011 before me personally came the above-named Weihua Gao, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Seal	STATE OF	
weinua Gao, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Seal	COUNTY OF	SS.
	who acknowledged to me that he/sl	n as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment
(Notary Public)	Seal	
	-	(Notary Public)

Page 7 of 7

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, PKP